

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 16599 OF 2024

Brihan Mumbai Electric Supply And TransportPETITIONER

V/S

Devraj Shivran YadavRESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 16602 OF 2024

Brihan Mumbai Electric Supply And TransportPETITIONER

V/S

Abhurashid Jamil Ahmed ShaikhRESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 16600 OF 2024

Brihan Mumbai Electric Supply And TransportPETITIONER

V/S

Shivaji Maruti SakpalRESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 16603 OF 2024

Brihan Mumbai Electric Supply And TransportPETITIONER

V/S

Popat Tukaram ShindeRESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 16621 OF 2024

Brihan Mumbai Electric Supply And TransportPETITIONER
Undertaking Thr Its Gen. Manager

V/S

Arun Bhikaji Khande

....RESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 16623 OF 2024

Brihan Mumbai Electric Supply And TransportPETITIONER
Undertaking Thr Its Gen. Manager

V/S

Sanjay Dattu Garge

....RESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 16622 OF 2024

Brihan Mumbai Electric Supply And TransportPETITIONER
Undertaking Thr Its Gen. Manager

V/S

Shripati Raghunath Dangare

....RESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 16604 OF 2024

Brihan Mumbai Electric Supply And TransportPETITIONER
V/S

Mangesh Rambhau Shirsat

....RESPONDENT

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDEEP V.
MARNE J

DATE : 11th December, 2024

P.C. :

Balance Daily Board cannot be taken up today on account of paucity of time. Stand over to 29/01/2025 . Ad-interim relief or interim relief, if any, granted earlier will continue to operate till next date.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)