

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 16599 OF 2024

Brihan Mumbai Electric Supply And TransportPETITIONER

V/S

Devraj Shivran Yadav

....RESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 17870 OF 2025

Brihan Mumbai Electric Supply And TransportPETITIONER

Undertaking

V/S

Dattatray E Mankumare

....RESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 16622 OF 2024

Brihan Mumbai Electric Supply And TransportPETITIONER

Undertaking Thr Its Gen. Manager

V/S

Shripati Raghunath Dangare

....RESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 16602 OF 2024

Brihan Mumbai Electric Supply And TransportPETITIONER

V/S

Abhurashid Jamil Ahmed Shaikh

....RESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 16623 OF 2024

Brihan Mumbai Electric Supply And TransportPETITIONER
Undertaking Thr Its Gen. Manager

V/S

Sanjay Dattu GargeRESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 16604 OF 2024

Brihan Mumbai Electric Supply And TransportPETITIONER

V/S

Mangesh Rambhau ShirsatRESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 16600 OF 2024

Brihan Mumbai Electric Supply And TransportPETITIONER

V/S

Shivaji Maruti SakpalRESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 17872 OF 2025

Brihan Mumbai Electric Supply And TransportPETITIONER
Undertaking

V/S

General Secretary, Best Workers UnionRESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 16603 OF 2024

Brihan Mumbai Electric Supply And TransportPETITIONER

V/S

Popat Tukaram ShindeRESPONDENT

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 16621 OF 2024

Brihan Mumbai Electric Supply And TransportPETITIONER
Undertaking Thr Its Gen. Manager
V/S
Arun Bhikaji KhandeRESPONDENT

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 17867 OF 2025

Brihan Mumbai Electric Supply And TransportPETITIONER
Undertaking
V/S
Subhash Raosaheb TanpureRESPONDENT

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 17866 OF 2025

Brihan Mumbai Electric Supply And TransportPETITIONER
Undertaking
V/S
Aajinath Krishna KharatRESPONDENT

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 17868 OF 2025

Brihan Mumbai Electric Supply And TransportPETITIONER
Undertaking
V/S
Prashant Haribhau PardeshiRESPONDENT

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 17869 OF 2025

Brihan Mumbai Electric Supply And TransportPETITIONER
Undertaking

V/S

Irappa Shamrao Sargar

....RESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 17871 OF 2025

Brihan Mumbai Electric Supply And TransportPETITIONER
Undertaking

V/S

Arvind Maruti Shinde

....RESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 813 OF 2026

Brihan Mumbai Electric Supply And TransportPETITIONER
Undertaking

V/S

Vikram D Virkar

....RESPONDENT

Mr. Vishal Talsania with Ms. Meghna Vijay i/by Mr. Sagar
Shetty for the petitioner in WP Nos.16599/2024, 16602/2024,
16600/2024, 16603/2024, 16604/2024, 16621/2024,
16623/2024, 16622/2024.

Mr. Vishal Talsania with Mr. Mohammed Oomar Shaikh i/by
M.V. Kini & Co., for the petitioner in WP/17866/2025,
17867/2025, 17868/2025, 17869/2025, 17870/2025,
17871/2025, 17872/2025 & 813/2026.

Mr. Mayuresh Nagle for the respondent No. 1 in all WPs.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT BORKAR J

DATE : 10th April, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 07/05/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)